Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority Board Action/Information Summary

●Action ○Information	MEAD Number: 100312	Resolution: • Yes • No
	100312	Vres Ino

TITLE:

Environmental Services

PURPOSE:

To obtain the Board of Directors approval to initiate the advertisement and award of the environmental services contract (one base year plus four option years) to support Metro`s environmental compliance and industrial hygiene programs at Metrobus, Metrorail and support facilities, subject to Board approval of the FY10 budget. The current contract expires June 30, 2009.

DESCRIPTION:

The current environmental services contract will expire June 30, 2009. This procurement will continue to provide specialized support services for environmental regulatory requirements and industrial hygiene programs including: (1) preparing and filing permit applications with federal, state and local environmental enforcement authorities for storm water discharges, sanitary sewer discharges, regulated and hazardous waste disposal and hazardous materials use and storage, (2) updating spill prevention, control and countermeasure; hazardous waste contingency; and, storm water pollution prevention plans, (3) conducting site assessments, installation and operation of remediation systems, well monitoring; (4) technical support for underground and aboveground storage tanks, (5) providing technical support for industrial hygiene assessments, pollution prevention, environmental management and information systems, and, (6) technical support for addressing air emissions from mobile and stationary sources.

FUNDING IMPACT:

- Budget: Operating Budget, Fiscal 2010
- Office: Environmental Management and Industrial Hygiene
- Account: Professional and Technical Service Other Consultant
- This Action: \$995,000

Remarks: This item is budgeted in Fiscal 2010 under Professional and Technical Services-Other Consultant for this purpose.

Budget:	FY2010	FY2011	FY2012	FY2013	FY2014
This Action:	\$995,000	\$995,000	\$995,000	\$995,000	\$995,000
Prior Approval:	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Remaining Budget:					

RECOMMENDATION:

Approves to initiate and award an environmental services contract to support Metro`s environmental compliance and industrial hygiene programs at Metrobus, Metrorail and support facilities for one base year and four option years, subject to the availability of funds and Board of Directors approval of the FY10 budget.